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THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION'S
 

CERTIFICATION OF LSN SUPPLEMENTATION
 

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. §2.1 003(e) and by order dated July 6,2007, the Pre-License Application 

Presiding Officer Board required that after its initial certification, each Licensing Support 

Network (LSN) participant certify on or before the first of each month that it has duly 

supplemented its collection. See Revised Second Case Management Order at 21. Accordingly, 

appended to this filing is the certification ofMelissa Jones, Executive Director ofthe California 

Energy Commission, the official responsible for the administration of the State of California's 

efforts to identify and make available supplementary Documentary Material via the LSN, 

pertinent to any supplementation of its LSN Documentary Material through March 30, 2010. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ 
Kevin W. Bell 
Senior Staff Counsel 
California Energy Commission 
March 30, 2010 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
 

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD
 

In the Matter of ) Docket No. 63-001 
) 

u.s. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ) ASLBP Nos. 09-892-HLW-CAB-04 
) 
) 
) 

(High-Level Waste Repository) ) 
) March 30, 2010 

THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION'S 

CERTIFICATION OFLSN SUPPLEMENTATION 

As the official responsible for administration of the California Energy Commission's duty 

to duly supplement its collection of Documentary Material on the Licensing Support 

Network, I hereby certify that, pursuant to procedures established under the Pre

License Application Presiding Officer Board's Order dated July 6, 2007, after a diligent 

good faith effort to identify and include all after-created and after-discovered 

Documentary Material, to the best of my knowledge, any Documentary Material 

specified in 10 C.F.R. §2.1003 that has been identified has been made pUblicly 

available on the Licensing Support Network. See Revised Second Case Management 

Order at 21. This certification covers any Documentary Material identified and made 

available via the Licensing Support Network subsequent to California Energy 

Commission's Initial Certification dated January 12, 2008. 

Executive Director 
California Energy Commission 
March 30, 2010 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
 

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD
 

In the Matter of 

u.s. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
 

)
)
)
)
 

Docket No. 63-001 

ASLBP Nos. 09-892-HLW-CAB-04 

(High-Level Waste Repository ) 
)
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing document entitled, "THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY 
COMMISSION'S CERTIFICATION OF LSN SUPPLEMENTATION" has been served via the 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Electronic Information Exchange (EIE) upon those on the 
Service List maintained by the EIE for the above-captioned proceeding. 

CAB 04 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Thomas S. Moore, Chair 
E-mail: tsm2@..nrc.gov 
Paul S. Ryerson 
E-mail: psrl@mc.gov 
Richard E. Wardwell 
E-mail: rew@nrc.gov 

Parties Served 
Adams, Marta 
Andersen, Robert M. 
Bailey, Annie 
Barlow, Gregory 
Baughman, Mike 
Bauser, Michael A. 
Belete, Elene 
Bell, Kevin W. 
Berger, Michael 
Berkey, Curtis 
Beutel, Theodore 
Bollwerk III, G. Paul 
Borella, Edward 
Borski, Laurie 
Brooks, Felicia M. 

mailto:tsm2@..nrc


Bupp, Margaret 
Carter, Lorraine 
Cereghino, Stephen 
Choate, Zoie 
Colburn, Ross 
Cooper, Cliff 
Cottingham, Anne 
Crosland, Martha S 
Csedrik, Lewis M. 
Curran, Diane 
Damele, Ronald 
DiNunzio, Nicholas 
Dobie, Julie 
Dreher, Michael 
Dudley, Sherry 
Durbin, Susan 
Eredia, Sally 
Faglioni, Kelly L. 
Fitzpatrick, Charles 
Francis, Karin 
Fraser, Matthew 
Frishman, Steve 
Gendelman, Adam S. 
Giitter, Rebecca 
Gilman, Joseph 
Ginsberg, Ellen C. 
Golshan, K. G. 
Gores, Jennifer A. 
Gutierrez, Jocelyn 
Hanna, Robert S. 
Harrington, Arthur J. 
Hawkens, E. Roy 
Hearing Docket 
Heinzen, Steven A. 
Hembacher, Brian 
Horin, William 
Houck, Daricie L. 
Irwin, Donald P. 
James, Greg 
Johnson, Abigail 
Kahn, Donald P. 
Klevorick, Phil 
Kriner, Jeffrey 
Kuyler, Raphael P. 
LaPlante, Erica 
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Larimore. Patricia 
Lawrence, John W. 
Leigh, Rovianne 
Lembke, Alisa 
Lenehan, Daniel W. 
Lewis, Linda 
List, Robert F. 
Loveland, Bryce 
Lynch, Susan 
Maerten, Daniel 
MaIsch, Martin G. 
Martin, Circe 
Mathias, Linda 
McRae, Ben 
Meharg, Stephanie 
Mercado, Michele 
Miras-Wilson, Rachel 
Moldenhauer, Charles 
Montesi, Susan 
Moore, Thomas S. 
Mueller, Edwin 
Murphy, Malachy 
Neshad, Cyrus 
Niegemann, Brian 
OCAA Mail Center 
Pak, Christina 
Peebles, John M. 
Peterson, William 
Pitchford, Loreen, LSN Coordinator 
Pitts, Jason 
Poindexter, Thomas 
Poland, Douglas M. 
Polonsky, Alex 
Putzu, Frank 
Renfro, Hanna 
Repka, David A. 
Rhoan, Robert 
Robbins, Alan 
Roby, Debra 
Rosenthal, Alan S. 
Rotman, Matthew 
Ryan, Tom 
Ryerson, Paul S. 
Schmutz, Thomas 
Schwartz, Jaqueline 

pLarimore@talisman-intl.com 
jlawrence@nuclearlawyer.com 
rleigh@abbwLaw.com 
alembke@inyocounty.us 
dw12@nrc.gov 
linda.lewis@nrc.gov 
rlist@armstrongteasdale.com 
bloveLand@jsslaw.com 
sLynchI761@gmai1.com 
Daniel.Maerten@caci.com 
mrnalsch@nucLearlawyer.com 
ogcmailcenter@nrc.gov 
yuccainfo@mineralcountynv.org 
Ben.McRae@hg.doe.gov 
smeharg@hunton.com 
michele.mercardo@doj.cagov 
rwilson@winston.com 
cmoldenhauer@morganlewis.com 
smontesi@nuclearlawyer.com 
tsm2@nrc.gov 
muellered@msn.com 
rnnnurphy@chamberscable.com 
Cyrus. ezhad@hg.doe.gov 
bniegemann@ndnlaw.com 
OCAAMAIL@nrc.gov 

hristina.Pak@hg.doe.gov 
jpeebLes@ndnlaw.com 
paengineers@juno.com 
lpitch ford@comcast.net 
jayson@idtservices.com 
tpoindexter@morganlewis.com 
dpoland@gklaw.com 
apolonsky@morganJewis.com 
frank.putzu@navv.mil 
hrenfro@gklaw.com 
drepka@winston.com 
rrhoan@ndnlaw.com 
arobbins@jsslaw.com 
droby@jssLaw.com 
rsnthl@nrc.gov ; axr@nrc.gov 
matthew.rotman@nrc.gov 
Tom.Ryan@nrc.gov 
psrl@nrc.gov 
tsehmutz@morganJewis.com 
ischwartz@gk1aw.com 
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Sears, Richard 
Shebelskie, Michael R. 
Silberg, Jay E. 
Silvennan, Donald 
Silvia, Andrea L. 
Simkins, Connie 
Simon, Mike 
Sisco, Carlos L. 
Sommer, Josephine 
Staton, Shannon 
Sullivan, Timothy E. 
Tucker, Katheine 
VanNiel, Jeffrey D. 
Vazquez, Tameka 
Vibert, Elizabeth A. 
Walsh, Timothy J. 
Wardwell, Richard E. 
Webb, Maria 
Whipple, Bret 
Williams, Scott 
Wright, Belinda A. 
Young, Mitzi A. 
Zabarte, Ian 
Zaffuts, Paul 
Zobler, Marian L. 

March 30,2010 

rwsears@wpcda.org 
mshebelskie@hunton.com 
jay.silberg@Pillsburylaw.com 
dsilverman@morganlewis.com 
alcl@nrc.gov 
jcciac@co.lincoln.nv.us 
wpnucastl@mwpower.net 
esisco@winston.com 
Josephine.Sommer@ymp.gov 
sstaton@morganJewis.eom 
timothy.sullivan@doj.ca.gov 
katie.tucker@nrc.gov 
nbrjdvn@gmail.eom 
purpose driven@yahoo.com 
VibertE@co.elark.nv.u 
timothy.walsh@pillsburylaw.com 
rew@nre.gov 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.eom 
bretwhippl @nomad mail.com 
swilliam @abbwlaw.com 
bwright@hunton.com 
may@nrc.gov 
mrizabarte@gmail.eom 
pzaffut @morganlcwis.eom 
mlz@nre.gov 

Respectfully submitted 

/s/ 

Kevin W. Bell 
Senior Staff Counsel 
California Energy Commission 
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